DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$2960.10 Rec:\$40.00

2020-940803

\$3,000.10 Pgs=2

01/13/2020 01:35 PM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1318-03-212-048

Escrow No. 00250298 - 016 - 17 RPTT 2,960.10 When Recorded Return to: **Collette Gay Griffeth** 4977 Norris Rd. Fremont, CA 94536 Mail Tax Statements to: Grantee same as above

SPACE BELOW FOR RECORDER

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDERS USE

Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Frank H. Forvilly and Suzan L. Forvilly, Trustees of the Frank H. Forvilly and Suzan L. Forvilly Revocable Living Trust, dated March 29, 2002

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Collette Gay Griffeth, A married woman, as her sole and separate property

all that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 160, as shown on the map of SKYLAND SUBDIVISION UNIT NO. 3, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on February 24,1960, in Book 1 of Maps, page 450, as Document No. 15653.

| Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto |
|---|
| belonging or in anywise appertaining. |
| Witness my/our hand(s) this 10 day of Hanuary , 2019 |
| Frank H. Forvilly and Suzen L. Forvilly Revocable/Living/Trust/ |
| Trad & Jakilla Dunan C. Foull |
| Frank N. Forvilly, Togetee Suzan J. Forvilly, Trustee |
| STATE OF NEVADA |
| COUNTY OF DOUGLAS |
| This instrument was acknowledged before me on, 2019 , |
| by Frank H. Forvilly and Suzan L. Forvilly |
| See a Hached |
| NOTARY PUBLIC SLE WHALK KEY |

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

| | | \$2\$E\$ | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| A notary public or other officer completing this certificate veri to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness | | | | |
| State of California | | | | |
| County of Riverside | _ | _ \ \ | | |
| | 1. | | | |
| on 1/10/2020 before me, Warica C Hemandez Wotary, Po | | | | |
| Date | Here Insert Name o | and Title of the Officer | | |
| personally appeared Frank Hausen Forvilly Suzan La Well Forvilly | | | | |
| Name(s) of Signer(s) | | | | |
| / | | | | |
| who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evident to the within instrument and acknowledged to me tha authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their sign upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the | t he/slife/they executed t ature(s) on the instrumer | he same in his/her/their | | |
| | I certify under PENALT | Y OF PERJURY under the | | |
| MONICA C. HERNANDEZ | 76. | lifornia that the foregoing | | |
| Notary Public - California Riverside County | paragraph is true and o | correct. | | |
| Commission # 2230566 My Comm. Expires Feb 8, 2022 | WITNESS my hand and | official soal | | |
| my comma Expression | Signature MM | ac dien | | |
| Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above Signature of Notary Public | | | | |
| OPTIONAL | | | | |
| Completing this information can deter alteration of the document or | | | | |
| fraudulent reattachment of this | form to an unintended o | locument. | | |
| Description of Attached Document | 1.101- | | | |
| Title or Type of Document; | igain Sale | Vee! | | |
| Document Date: 1/10/2020 | N | umber of Pages: | | |
| Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: | ' | amber of rages | | |
| | | | | |
| Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) | | | | |
| Signer's Name: | Signer's Name: | | | |
| ☐ Corporate Officer – Title(s): | ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General | | | |
| ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact | ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact | | | |
| ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian of Conservator | ☐ Trustee | | | |
| □ Other: | □ Other: | | | |
| Signer is Representing: | Signer is Representing: | | | |

| 1. APN: 1318-03-212-048 | | |
|---|--|--|
| 2. Type of Property: a) □ Vacant Land b) ■ Single Fam. Res. c) □ Condo/Twnhse d) □ 2-4 Plex e) □ Apt. Bldg f) □ Comm'l/Ind'l g) □ Agricultural h) □ Mobile Home i) □ Other | | |
| OT ATT | FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY Document Instrument No.: dr Book: Page: Date of Recording: Notes: | |
| STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE | | |
| | | |
| 3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property: | \$ <u>759,000.00</u> | |
| Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) | \$ | |
| Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfer Tax Due: | \$ <u>759,000.00</u> \$ <u>2,960.10</u> | |
| If Exemption Claimed a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090 | , Section | |
| b. Explain Reason for Exemption: | | |
| 5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: | <u>100 </u> % | |
| The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under per 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the besupported by documentation if called upon to substantiat disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determined 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. | est of their information and belief, and can be te the information provided herein. Furthermore, the nation of additional tax due, may result in a penalty | |
| Pursuant to NRS 37/5.030/ the Bayer and Seller shall | be jointly and severally liable for any additional | |
| amount owed. | Capacity GYOUTOY | |
| Signature Signature | Capacity Wayurn | |
| SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION | BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION | |
| (Required) | (Required) | |
| Print Name: Frank H. & Suzan L. Forvilly, ttèes* | Print Name: Collette Gay Griffeth | |
| Address: P.O. Box 1961 | Address: 4977 Norris Rd. | |
| City/State/Zip: Zephyr Cove, NV 89448 City/State/Zip: Fremont, CA 94536 | | |
| COMPANY REQUEST | | |
| Co. Name: First Centennial Title Company of NV | Escrow # 00250298-016dr | |
| Address: 896 West Nye Lane, Suite 104 Carson City, | | |
| (AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS F | OPM MAY BE RECORDED) | |
| (AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS F | ONIVI IVIAT BE ALCOHOLD) | |

Of the Frank H. Forvilly and Swan L. Forvilly Revocable Trust dated 3-29-2002